ORDINANCE NO.

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS, NAMING A CERTAIN STREET AT THE PHIL L. HUDSON MUNICIPAL AIRPORT WITHIN THE CITY, EFFECTIVE UPON PASSAGE AND APPROVAL OF THIS ORDINANCE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That the airport access road from Scyene Road southward into the Phil L. Hudson Municipal Airport will be named "Hudson Airport Boulevard."

The fact that the street name is to be effective immediately upon passage and approval of this ordinance creates an urgency and an emergency and necessitates that this ordinance become effective immediately from and after its date of passage and the publication of its caption as the law in such cases

DULY PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 4th day of December, 1989.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City Secretary

APPROVED:

B.J. Smith City Atterracy

J. 506